S
U
R
F
A
C
E
425COOPER LIGHTING

(3)Outboard socket position standard on 2-lamp. (4)Not available for 2' version.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
COOPER LIGHTING - METALUX®
CATALOG NOMINAL LAMP
NUMBER SIZE TYPE A B C D
WTS-417 1-1/2' x 2' 4F17 17" (432mm) 4-1/2" (114mm) 13-3/4" (349mm) 12-3/4" (324mm)
WTS-2U6T8 2' x 2' 2FU32 26" (624mm) 4-1/2" (114mm) 24-1/2" (622mm) 22-5/16" (567mm)
WTS-232 1' x 4' 2F32 11-1/2" (292mm) 4-1/2" (114mm) 8-1/4" (210mm) 7-1/4" (184mm)
WTS-432 1-1/2' x 4' 4F32 17" (432mm) 4-1/2" (114mm) 13-3/4" (349mm) 12-3/4" (324mm)